

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0412	268	Version	: 0					
Туре:	-	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:		/2005			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
	1/11	/2005							
On agenda:					Final action:	2/1/2005			
Effective date:									
Title:	cont man	Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works and the City Comptroller to execute master contracts with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the City to undertake construction management engineering work on Federal and/or State Aid projects. (Infrastructure Services Division)							
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:			RNMENTA ORTATION		EEMENTS, PUE	BLIC IMPROVEMENTS, WISCONSIN	I DEPARTI	IENT	
Attachments:	1. Fi	scal Note	.pdf, 2. Infr	. Serv. I	Div. Cover Lette	er.pdf			
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	ion	Result	Tally	
4/44/0005									
1/11/2005	0	COMMC		SIL	AS	SIGNED TO			
1/11/2005 1/13/2005	0 0		ON COUNC WORKS (SIGNED TO ARING NOTICES SENT			
	-	PUBLIC		COMMI	ITEE HE		Pass	5:0	
1/13/2005	0	PUBLIC PUBLIC	WORKS (ITEE HE	ARING NOTICES SENT	Pass Pass		
1/13/2005 1/19/2005	0	PUBLIC PUBLIC	WORKS (WORKS (ON COUNC		ITEE HE ITEE RE AD	ARING NOTICES SENT COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION		5:0	

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works and the City Comptroller to execute master contracts with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the City to undertake construction management engineering work on Federal and/or State Aid projects. (Infrastructure Services Division) Previously, The Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WISDOT) authorized the City to do construction management engineering on Federal/State aid local projects through the execution of a letter agreement. Recently they informed us that because of statutory requirements and accounting procedures, we must enter into contracts with them before they will authorize us to do the construction management engineering on these projects. This resolution authorizes and directs the Commissioner of Public Works and the City Comptroller to execute master contracts for construction engineering work with WISDOT in the future. A separate Common Council action will still be necessary to approve assessments, construction, and construction management for each project.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee utilizes a significant amount of Federal and/or State aid for local street and bridge improvement projects; and

Whereas, City forces undertake most of the construction management engineering activities on these projects; and

Whereas, Up until now, the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WISDOT) has authorized the

File #: 041268, Version: 0

construction management engineering on these City projects after the execution of a letter agreement for the project; and

Whereas, WISDOT informed the City that because of statutory requirements and related accounting procedures, a contract between the City and the WISDOT is necessary for the City to proceed with construction management engineering on a project; and

Whereas, The City has agreed that the most efficient method would be to enter into a master contract which would cover several projects over a specified period of time, thus precluding having to execute separate contracts for each individual improvement project; and

Whereas, The City has negotiated with the WISDOT and has developed a master contract format that is acceptable to both parties; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works and the City Comptroller are hereby authorized and directed to execute master contracts with the WISDOT for construction management engineering work on Federal/State aid projects ; and, be it

Further Resolved, That minor changes to the master contract which do not change its intent are hereby approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works has the authority to execute amendments/work orders to the master contract which are intended to deal with the individual projects as he determines necessary.

Public Works Infrastructure Services Division TJR:smb December 21, 2004 FEDERALSTATEAID-TJR